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TV Channel Guide | Package Listing

Local 	 SD	 HD 

WLIO NBC Lima	 - 	 5
WHIO DT2 MeTV	 6	 -
WHIO CBS Dayton	 -	 8
WHIO DT3 LAFF	 9	 -
WKEF DT3 MyNetworkTV	 10	 -
WKEF ABC Dayton	 -	 13
WPTD PBS Dayton 	 -	 18
WPTD DT2 PBS Again 	 19	 -
WPTD DT3 PBS Life	 20	 -
WPTD DT4 The Ohio Channel	 21	 -
YouToo	 22	 -
WPTD DT5 PBS Kids	 23	 -
WBGU PBS Bowling Green	 -	 28
WBGU Create 	 30	 -
WBGU Encore 	 31	 -
WBDT CW Dayton	 -	 32
WBDT Bounce 	 33	 -	
WOHL CBS Lima 	 -	 37
WKIO ION Television Dayton  	 -	 38
WOSN Lima	 -	 43
WTLW 44 IND Lima	 -	 44
WKEF Fox Dayton 	 -	 46
QVC 	 48	 47	
Home Shopping Network	 49	 -
QVC2	 50	 -	
Wabash Local Channel 	 70	 -	 >
Celina Channel 6 	 71	 -	 >
EWTN 	 393	 -
TBN 	 394	 -

Basic	 SD	 HD 

TBS 	 17	 14	
ShopHQ	 51	 52
The Weather Channel 	 100	 -
Fox News 	 102	 112
CNN 	 103	 109	
HLN 	 104	 110	
MSNBC 	 105	 113
CNBC 	 106	 119
Fox Business Network	 111	 -
C-SPAN 	 115	 -
C-SPAN 2 	 116	 -
C-SPAN 3 	 117	 -
Newsmax 	 120	 121
Bally Sports Ohio 	 150	 152
Bally Sports Ohio Alt. 	 151	 149
Big Ten Network OH Alt. 	 153	 -
Big Ten Network OH 	 155	 154
ESPN 	 160	 156
ESPN News 	 161	 158	
ESPN U 	 162	 159
ESPN Deportes 	 163	 148
ESPN 2 	 165	 157
ESPN 3 	         App/WTVE
Bally Sports Great Lakes 	 166	 167
NFL Network	 169	 168
Golf Channel	 170	 180
Fox Sports 1 	 176	 177
FanDuel TV	 178	 -
MLB Network	 183	 190	
Tennis Channel	 193	 194
Big Ten Network OH Alt. 2	 198	 199
MTV 	 200	 204
VH1 	 208	 207	
GAC Family	 215	 214 
CMT	 217	 218
Freeform	 222	 221	

TNT 	 223	 224
USA 	 225	 226
SyFy 	 230	 231
truTV 	 232	 233	
A&E TV	 239	 238
Paramount Network 	 241	 242
FX 	 243	 244
Comedy Central	 249	 250
FXX 	 252	 251
Bravo 	 256	 255
E! 	 257	 261
Oxygen 	 260	 262	
LRW	 264	 -
OWN 	 276	 275
Lifetime 	 278	 277	
Hallmark Channel 	 279	 280	
TV Land 	 295	 296
Nickelodeon 	 300	 299
Nick 2 	 303	 -	 >
Disney Channel 	 311	 310	
Disney XD 	 312	 313	
Disney Junior 	 314	 315
Cartoon Network (6am-8pm) 	318	 320	
Adult Swim (8pm-6am) 	 318	 320	
Discovery Family 	 319	 321	
BUZZR 	 340	 -	
COZI TV	 341	 -	
getTV	 342	 -	
TheGrio 	 343	 -	 >
Grit	 344	 -	
NBCLX	 345	 -	 >
Animal Planet 	 350	 349
National Geographic	 351	 352
MotorTrend	 -	 354
Discovery 	 359	 358
TLC 	 360	 357
HGTV 	 362	 363
Travel Channel 	 367	 368	
Food Network 	 369	 370
Investigation Discovery 	 382	 381	
History 	 383	 384
FXM	 412	 419	
Hallmark Mystery	 413	 416	
Lifetime Movies	 414	 418

Expanded	 SD	 HD

RFD-TV 	 108	 -
Bloomberg Television 	 114	 124	
ACC Network 	 140	 141	
Outdoor Channel 	 173	 171	
Sportsman Channel 	 174	 179	
FanDuel Racing	 175	 -
MavTV 	 185	 186	
CBS Sports Network	 187	 188
Fox Sports 2	 195	 196
MTV2 	 201	 205
BET Jams 	 202	 -
NickMusic	 203	 -
MTV Classic 	 209	 -
BET Soul 	 210	 -
CMT Music 	 216	 -
The Cowboy Channel	 228	 229
AXS TV	 -	 237
Hallmark Family 	 281	 282
GSN 	 294	 293
Nick Jr 	 301	 305
Teen Nick 	 302	 306
Nick Toons 	 304	 307

Boomerang 	 317	 -
Nat Geo Wild 	 353	 348	
Science 	 355	 356
Destination America 	 361	 366
Magnolia Network 	 364	 365
Cooking Channel	 371	 372
Discovery Life 	 374	 375
Crime & Investigation	 376	 377	
Smithsonian Channel	 -	 378
fyi,	 379	 380	
Viceland	 387	 388	
American Heroes 	 389	 390
Military History 	 391	 -
Inspirational Network 	 395	 -
The Word Network 	 396	 -	
TCM 	 411	 417	
HDNet Movies	 -	 415
Stingray Hit List	 901	 -
Stingray Pop Adult	 902	 -
Stingray Swinging Standards	 903	 -
Stingray Jukebox Oldies	 904	 -
Stingray Flashback 70’s	 905	 -
Stingray Everything 80’s	 906	 -
Stingray Nothin’ but 90’s	 907	 -
Stingray Maximum Party 	 908	 -
Stingray Groove (Disco & Funk)	909	 -
Stingray Dance Clubbin’	 910	 -
Stingray Holiday Hits	 911	 -
Stingray Classic Rock	 912	 -
Stingray Alternative	 913	 -
Stingray Rock	 914	 -
Stingray Heavy Metal	 915	 -
Stingray Alt Rock Classics	 916	 -
Stingray The Blues	 917	 -
Stingray Adult Alternative	 918	 -
Stingray Folk Roots	 919	 -
Stingray Alt-Country/Americana	920	 -
Stingray Hot Country	 921	 -
Stingray No Fences	 922	 -
Stingray Country Classics	 923	 -
Stingray Bluegrass	 924	 -
Stingray Christian Pop & Rock	925	 -
Stingray Gospel	 926	 -
Stingray Soul Storm	 927	 -
Stingray Hip-Hop/R&B	 928	 -
Stingray Classic R’n’B & Soul	 929	 -
Stingray Hip Hop	 930	 -
Stingray Jazz Masters	 931	 -
Stingray Jazz Now	 932	 -
Stingray Smooth Jazz	 933	 -
Stingray The Chill Lounge 	 934	 -
Stingray The Spa	 935	 -
Stingray Easy Listening	 936	 -
Stingray Popular Classical	 937	 -
Stingray Classic Masters	 938	 -
Stingray Chamber Music	 939	 -
Stingray Broadway	 940	 -
Stingray Eclectic Electronic	 941	 -
Stingray Y2K	 942	 -
Stingray TikTok Radio	 943	 -
Stingray Éxitos Tropicales	 944	 -
Stingray Éxitos del Momento	945	 -
Stingray Retro Latino	 946	 -
Stingray Felices Fiestas	 947	 -
Stingray Rock en Español 	 948	 -
Stingray Romance Latino	 949	 -
Stingray Kids' Stuff	 950	 -

Sports Pack 	 SD	 HD 

World Fishing Network	 130	 129
NFL Red Zone	 132	 131
Pursuit Channel	 -	 135
MLB Network Strike Zone	 184	 -

Starz Encore	 SD	 HD 

STARZ ENCORE 	 500	 510
STARZ ENCORE Action 	 501	 511
STARZ ENCORE Classic 	 502	 512
STARZ ENCORE Suspense 	 504	 514
STARZ ENCORE Family 	 506	 516
STARZ ENCORE Westerns 	 507	 517
STARZ ENCORE Black 	 508	 518	

Starz	 SD	 HD 

STARZ	 520	 528
STARZ Edge 	 521	 529
STARZ In Black 	 522	 530
STARZ Cinema 	 524	 531
STARZ Kids & Family 	 525	 532
STARZ Comedy	 526	 533	

Showtime	 SD	 HD 

Paramount+ with Showtime 	540	 551
Showtime 2 	 541	 552
SHO x BET	 542	 553
Showcase	 543	 555	
Showtime Extreme 	 544	 554
Showtime Next 	 545	 -
Showtime Women 	 546	 -
Showtime FamilyZone 	 547	 -
The Movie Channel 	 548	 557
The Movie Channel Xtra 	 549	 558	

HBO 	 SD	 HD 

HBO	 560	 568	
HBO 2	 561	 569	
HBO Signature	 562	 570	
HBO Family 	 563	 573	
HBO Comedy	 564	 574	
HBO Zone 	 565	 575	
HBO Latino 	 567	 577	  
Max	          App/WTVE

Cinemax 	 SD	 HD 

Cinemax 	 580	 588	
More Max 	 581	 589	
Action Max 	 582	 592	
Thriller Max	 583	 593	
5Star Max	 584	 594	
Outermax 	 585	 595	
Moviemax 	 586	 596	
Cinemáx Spanish 	 587	 597	

Choice Content	 SD	 HD 

Playboy	 598	 599

	 SD	 HDSD	 HD 	 SD	 HD
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TV Channel Guide | Alphabetical Listing

5Star Max 	 584	 954	
A&E TV	 239	 238
ACC Network 	 140	 141	
Action Max 	 582	 952	
Adult Swim (8pm-6am) 	 318	 320	
American Heroes 	 389	 390
Animal Planet 	 350	 349
AXS TV	 -	 237
Bally Sports Great Lakes 	 166	 167
Bally Sports Ohio 	 150	 152
Bally Sports Ohio Alt. 	 151	 149
BET Jams 	 202	 -
BET Soul 	 210	 -
Big Ten Network OH 	 155	 154
Big Ten Network OH Alt. 	 153	 -
Big Ten Network OH Alt. 2	 198	 199
Bloomberg Television 	 114	 124	
Boomerang 	 317	 -
Bravo 	 256	 255
BUZZR 	 340	 -	
Cartoon Network (6am-8pm) 	 318	 320	 	
CBS Sports Network	 187	 188
Celina Channel 6 	 71	 -	 >
Cinemax 	 580	 588	
Cinemáx Spanish 	 587	 597	
CMT	 217	 218
CMT Music 	 216	 -
CNBC 	 106	 119
CNN 	 103	 109	
Comedy Central	 249	 250
Cooking Channel	 371	 372
COZI TV	 341	 -	
Crime & Investigation	 376	 377	
C-SPAN 	 115	 -
C-SPAN 2 	 116	 -
C-SPAN 3 	 117	 -
Destination America 	 361	 366
Discovery 	 359	 358
Discovery Family 	 319	 321	
Discovery Life 	 374	 375
Disney Channel 	 311	 310	
Disney Junior 	 314	 315
Disney XD 	 312	 313	
E! 	 257	 261
ESPN 	 160	 156
ESPN 2 	 165	 157
ESPN 3 	         App/WTVE
ESPN Deportes 	 163	 148
ESPN News 	 161	 158	
ESPN U 	 162	 159
EWTN 	 393	 -
FanDuel TV 	 178	 -
FanDuel Racing	 175	 -
Food Network 	 369	 370
Fox Business Network	 111	 -
Fox News 	 102	 112
Fox Sports 1 	 176	 177
Fox Sports 2	 195	 196
Freeform	 222	 221	
FX 	 243	 244
FXM	 412	 419	

FXX 	 252	 251
fyi,	 379	 380	
GAC Family	 215	 214
getTV	 342	 -	
Golf Channel	 170	 180
Grit	 344	 -	
GSN 	 294	 293
Hallmark Channel 	 279	 280	
Hallmark Family 	 281	 282
Hallmark Mystery	 413	 416	
HBO 	 560	 568	
HBO 2 	 561	 569	
HBO Comedy 	 564	 574	
HBO Family 	 563	 573	
HBO Latino 	 567	 577	
HBO Signature 	 562	 570	
HBO Zone 	 565	 575	
HDNet Movies	 -	 415
HGTV 	 362	 363
History 	 383	 384
HLN 	 104	 110	
Home Shopping Network	 49	 -
Inspirational Network 	 395	 -
Investigation Discovery 	 382	 381	
Lifetime 	 278	 277	
Lifetime Movies	 414	 418
LRW	 264	 -
Magnolia Network	 364	 365
MavTV 	 185	 186	
Max	          App/WTVE
Military History 	 391	 -
MLB Network	 183	 190	
MLB Network Strike Zone	 184	 -
More Max 	 581	 589	
MotorTrend	 -	 354
Moviemax 	 586	 596	
MSNBC 	 105	 113
MTV 	 200	 204
MTV Classic 	 209	 -
MTV2 	 201	 205
Nat Geo Wild 	 353	 348	
National Geographic	 351	 352
NBCLX	 345	 -	 >
Newsmax 	 101	 121
NFL Network	 169	 168
NFL Red Zone	 132	 131
Nick 2 	 303	 -	 >
Nick Jr 	 301	 305
Nickelodeon 	 300	 299
NickMusic	 203	 -
Nicktoons 	 304	 307
Outdoor Channel 	 173	 171	
Outermax 	 585	 595	
OWN 	 276	 275
Oxygen 	 260	 262	
Paramount Network 	 241	 242 
Paramount+ with Showtime 	540	 551
Playboy	 598	 599
Pursuit Channel	 -	 135
QVC 	 48	 47	
QVC2	 50	 -

RFD-TV 	 108	 -
Science 	 355	 356
ShopHQ	 51	 52
SHO x BET 	 542	 553
Showcase 	 543	 555	
Showtime 2 	 541	 552
Showtime Extreme 	 544	 554
Showtime FamilyZone 	 547	 -
Showtime Next 	 545	 -
Showtime Women 	 546	 -
Smithsonian Channel	 -	 378
Sportsman Channel 	 174	 179	
STARZ	 520	 528
STARZ Cinema 	 524	 -
STARZ Comedy	 526	 533
STARZ Edge 	 521	 529
STARZ In Black 	 522	 -
STARZ Kids & Family 	 525	 532
STARZ ENCORE 	 500	 510
STARZ ENCORE Action 	 501	 -
STARZ ENCORE Black 	 508	 -
STARZ ENCORE Classic 	 502	 -
STARZ ENCORE Family 	 506	 -
STARZ ENCORE Suspense 	 504	 -
STARZ ENCORE Westerns 	 507	 -
Stingray Adult Alternative	 918	 -
Stingray Alternative	 913	 -
Stingray Alt-Country/Americana	920	 -
Stingray Alt Rock Classics	 916	 -
Stingray Bluegrass	 924	 -
Stingray Broadway	 940	 -
Stingray Chamber Music	 939	 -
Stingray Christian Pop & Rock	925	 -
Stingray Classic Masters	 938	 -
Stingray Classic R’n’B & Soul	 929	 -
Stingray Classic Rock	 912	 -
Stingray Country Classics	 923	 -
Stingray Dance Clubbin’	 910	 -
Stingray Easy Listening	 936	 -
Stingray Eclectic Electronic	 941	 -
Stingray Everything 80’s	 906	 -
Stingray Éxitos del Momento	945	 -
Stingray Éxitos Tropicales	 944	 -
Stingray Felices Fiestas	 947	 -
Stingray Flashback 70’s	 905	 -
Stingray Folk Roots	 919	 -
Stingray Gospel	 926	 -
Stingray Groove (Disco & Funk)	909	 -
Stingray Heavy Metal	 915	 -
Stingray Hip Hop	 930	 -
Stingray Hip-Hop/R&B	 928	 -
Stingray Hit List	 901	 -
Stingray Holiday Hits	 911	 -
Stingray Hot Country	 921	 -
Stingray Jazz Masters	 931	 -
Stingray Jazz Now	 932	 -
Stingray Jukebox Oldies	 904	 -
Stingray Kids' Stuff	 950	 -
Stingray Maximum Party 	 908	 -
Stingray No Fences	 922	 -
Stingray Nothin’ but 90’s	 907	 -

Stingray Pop Adult	 902	 -
Stingray Popular Classical	 937	 -
Stingray Retro Latino	 946	 -
Stingray Rock	 914	 -
Stingray Rock en Español 	 948	 -
Stingray Romance Latino	 949	 -
Stingray Smooth Jazz	 933	 -
Stingray Soul Storm	 927	 -
Stingray Swinging Standards	903	 -
Stingray The Blues	 917	 -
Stingray The Chill Lounge 	 934	 -
Stingray The Spa	 935	 -
Stingray TikTok Radio	 943	 -
Stingray Y2K	 942	 -
SyFy 	 230	 231
TBN 	 394	 -
TBS 	 17	 14	
TCM 	 411	 417	
Teen Nick 	 302	 306
Tennis Channel	 193	 194
The Cowboy Channel	 228	 229
TheGrio 	 343	 -	 >
The Movie Channel 	 548	 557
The Movie Channel Xtra 	 549	 558
The Weather Channel 	 100	 -
The Word Network 	 396	 -	  
Thriller Max 	 583	 593	
TLC 	 360	 357
TNT 	 223	 224
Travel Channel 	 367	 368	
truTV 	 232	 233	
TV Land 	 295	 296
USA 	 225	 226
VH1 	 208	 207	
Viceland	 387	 388	
Wabash Local Channel 	 70	 -	 >
WBDT Bounce 	 33	 -	
WBDT CW Dayton	 -	 32
WBGU Create 	 30	 -
WBGU Encore 	 31	 -
WBGU PBS Bowling Green	 -	 28
WHIO CBS Dayton	 -	 8
WHIO DT2 MeTV	 6	 -
WHIO DT3 LAFF	 9	 -
WKEF ABC Dayton	 -	 13
WKEF DT3 MyNetworkTV	 10	 -
WKEF Fox Dayton 	 -	 46
WKIO ION Television Dayton  	 -	 38
WLIO NBC Lima	 - 	 5
WOHL CBS Lima 	 -	 37
World Fishing Network	 130	 129
WOSN Lima	 -	 43
WPTD DT2 PBS Again 	 19	 -
WPTD DT3 PBS Life	 20	 -
WPTD DT4 The Ohio Channel	 21	 -
WPTD DT5 PBS Kids	 23	 -
WPTD PBS Dayton 	 -	 18
WTLW 44 IND Lima	 -	 44
YouToo	 22	 -
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Local Channels	 5
Shopping 	 48
News & Weather	  100
Sports 	 140

Music Video Channels 	 200
General Programming 	 220
Family & Children 	 300
Educational 	 350

Religious 	 390
Movies 	 410
Premium Channels 	 500
Digital Music 	 900

Channel Categories 
and Starting 
Numbers
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